# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3305404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLYBAR, INC.	03/01/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLYBAR, INC.
Street Address:	11 DEVASH COURT
City:	LAKEWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6558265
Patent Number:	7381165
Patent Number:	7448987
Patent Number:	7997952
Patent Number:	6716108
Patent Number:	7331909
Patent Number:	7686744
Patent Number:	D479733
Patent Number:	D487484
Patent Number:	D493497
Patent Number:	D491614
Patent Number:	D510605
Application Number:	60187167
Application Number:	60644411

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 518-6385

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

PATENT REEL: 035378 FRAME: 0867 Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JMORIG.1 (FLYBAR)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW T. ZIDEL

SIGNATURE: /Andrew T. Zidel/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FLYBAR, INC. NY to FLYBAR, INC. NJ#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035378 FRAME: 0868

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is by and between FLYBAR, INC., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 8093 Route 209, Ellenville, New York 12428 ("Assignor") and FLYBAR, INC., a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 11 Devash Court, Lakewood, New Jersey 08701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire all right, title, and interest in, and to all patents set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications: United States Patent No. 7,381,165; United States Patent No. 7,448,987; United States Patent No. 7,997,952; and International Application No. PCT/US2006/032177; EPO App. No. 04711831.0; PCT App. No. PCT/US04/04563; PCT App. No. PCT/CA05/00192; Taiwan Pat. No. 1291361; Taiwan Pat. No. 1230623; United States Patent No. 6,558,265; United States Pat. App. LMNO60/187,167; United States Patent No. 6,716,108; United States Patent No. 7,331,909; United States Patent No. 7,686,744; United States Design Pat. No. D487,484; United States Design Pat. No. D493,497; United States Design Pat. No. D491,614; United States Design Pat. No. D510,605.
- Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents as may be reasonably required by Assignee to affect Assignce's ownership of right as provided herein or to otherwise further the purposes of this Assignment.

flybar,	INC., a New York Corporation	FLYBAR, INC., a New Jersey Corporation
Ву:		By:
Name:	ABE GOLDBERGER	Name: SAUL WOLHENDLER
Title:		Title: <u>Mesident</u>
Dated:		Dated: 3/1/15

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (2\_25\_15) does

**RECORDED: 04/10/2015**